36W AC/DC i&Hfc s
MY036-DA %3

MORNSUN-"

@ cus

]
anh

o =HMEBHINE

\ &C € * RHEAHAK

RoHS ® FFEEIKIAMEEX

£ = DoE Level VI

o ITE. . EHEIRIF

o 2TKBAB[E: 90 - 264VAC, 50/60Hz

® 2 1R IEC320-C8 HiA#O

MYO36-DA F 3B — 2 RE SIS, ZRTEFEAE LA BIELERE. R, SHE. SAEIE. ELBEEZEL S HE
IEC/ENG1000-4, CISPR22/EN55032, UL60950, ENSO950, BS ENSO950 71 AS/NZS60950 v /. B4 FE D4 BB IE 2 8V F 24V T A HI B [E, A% E
EHEEEFIRE, BIFRE. DAREHRENEFLK.

Be
BiREE
ERR
REE
EhE
RBIEEE
LA R

Wl AEEERER
BUKEKEFE"
FEHLE IR A (8]
{R¥FET (8]
L FETIE
FrRANT i
NSNS
WNBE
WA
HEdyp.)

BN AR
TRIBAEIR
SHIR
TR
I ERP

RIP | TIRREP
FRERIRIP

MY03605DA MYO03609DA MY03612DA MY03615DA
5V 9V 12v 15V
5.0A 3.0A 3.0A 2.4A

0-5.0A 0-3.0A 0-3.0A 0-2.4A
25W 27W 36W 36W
+5% +5% +5% +5%
+1% +1% 1% 1%
+5% +5% +5% +5%

120mVp-p max 120mVp-p max 120mVp-p max 160mVp-p max
3s@100-240VAC i,
10ms@115VAC i# 3, 20ms@230VAC i# %
30ms max
+10%
i B EfE+5%, ATk 25%-50%, 50%-75%. #1Z: 0.5A/us, $MZE: 50Hz-10KHz
90-264VAC
47-63Hz

84.25% 86.62% 87.40% 87.40%

1.0A Max@100VAC i# £
A HLEsh: 40A/115VAC, 80A/230VAC
<0.1W
0.25mA Max@240VAC
B B R B 110%-150%
B EH L BT AY 110%-200%, B1RE
IR, AR, BIRE

MY03618DA

18V
2.0A

0-2.0A

36W
+5%
+1%
+5%

180mVp-p max

87.40%

MY03624DA
24V
1.5A
0-1.5A
36W
+5%
+1%
+5%
240mVp-p max

87.40%
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B =| T1E&H Min. Typ. Max. BT
@ EE WA, MK A 60s, JwENTF SmA 3000 - - VAC
R =] WA, % E 500VDC 100 - - MQ
T1ERE -10 - 40 o
FhERE -25 -- 70
TERE - - 90 oM
FhERE - - 95
B - - 2000 m
H 25°C 2 years
T4 Je g pE AT [E] (MTBF) MIL-HDBK-217F (25°C) 50000 - - hours
SRR PC.,120°C 94V-0
e 2/8 HiFRE KT R EKRES)
HERT (L)94.06mm*(W)46.50mm*(H)31.00mm
EE 160g(Typ.)
AEAR BR=%
Ml 123 EN55032, CLASS B
L) EN55032, CLASS B
E# LR (MAX) I[EC/EN61000-4-2  Contact £8KV/Air £15KV perf. Criteria B
ENs EHMILE IEC61000-4-3 3V/m perf. Criteria A
ESBIMMLE | IEC61000-4-6 3Vims perf. Criteria A
SRIBIHE (MAX) | IEC/EN61000-4-5 +4KV/ +4KV perf. Criteria B
i FRESERRAE Contact +4KV/Air £8KV, RGBT E£IKV/ £1KV
LR
Iz A 4 kR KRR it
T UL60950, BS EN60950, EN60950, AS/NZS60950 B
K60950, J60950 #a
AV UL60065, BS EN60065, EN60065, AS/NZS60065, J60065 #a
ZRE, ETL1310, BS EN61558-2-16, EN61558-2-16, AS/NZS615668-2-16, J61558-2-16 #a
B2 AR ETL1310, BS EN61347, EN61347, J61347 #a
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NO. ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION £3F:

5V/9V UL2468 18AWG/2C 80°C /300V L=1500mm 1.7 4 RoHS
01 CABLE 1PCS 12V/15V UL2468 20AWG/2C 80°C/300V L=1500mm 2K FNE: £0.12

18V/24V UL2468 22AWG/2C 80°C/300V L=1500mm 3. B mm

02 PLUG 1PCS DC PLUG:5.5*2.1*10
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EiE: 400-1080-300 3. 86-20-38601272 E-mail: sales@mornsun.cn
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